=/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airporte

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Subtotal

International
Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Malil)

Monthly Airport Traffic Report
October 2022

2022

54,421
2,497
602

13
57,533

4,965
62,498
3,737,634
3,764,515
7,502,149
448,356
462,112
910,468
8,412,617
10,165
9,996
20,161
11,862
19,507
31,369

51,530

1,386
1,626
3,012

147
11
158
3,170

54,700

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2456

2021

54,653
4,118
508

14
59,293

4,025
63,318
3,527,049
3,556,553
7,083,602
280,514
285,339
565,853
7,649,455
12,297
11,935
24,232
14,254
21,334
35,588

59,820

1,422
1,379
2,801

233
16
249
3,050

62,870

Change

-0.42%
-39.36%
18.50%
-7.14%
-2.97%

23.35%
-1.30%
5.97%
5.85%
5.91%
59.83%
61.95%
60.90%
9.98%
-17.34%
-16.25%
-16.80%
-16.78%
-8.56%
-11.85%

-13.86%

-2.51%
17.88%
7.53%

-36.94%
-29.94%
-36.50%

3.94%

-12.99%



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines

British Airways

Copa Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southern Airways Express
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways
WestJet

TOTAL

Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Monthly Passenger Data
(BY CARRIER)
October 2022

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF

ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS TOTAL
0 0 0 8,074 9,205 17,279 17,279 0.21%
0 0 0 15,064 19,043 34,107 34,107 0.41%
9,122 9,915 19,037 0 0 0 19,037 0.23%
163 165 328 0 0 0 328 0.00%
93,540 94,491 188,031 0 0 0 188,031 2.24%
0 0 0 4,367 4,718 9,085 9,085 0.11%
0 0 0 2,322 2,448 4,770 4,770 0.06%
2,737,307 2,752,626 5,489,933 352,191 357,645 709,836 6,199,769 73.70%
55,329 55,275 110,604 1,875 1,617 3,492 114,096 1.36%
6,517 6,444 12,961 0 0 0 12,961 0.15%
126,173 132,109 258,282 7,425 7,742 15,167 273,449 3.25%
28,292 28,810 57,102 0 0 0 57,102 0.68%
0 0 0 9,478 11,927 21,405 21,405 0.25%
0 0 0 9,898 9,780 19,678 19,678 0.23%
0 0 0 4,345 4,252 8,597 8,597 0.10%
0 0 0 9,524 8,275 17,799 17,799 0.21%
5,706 5,607 11,313 0 0 0 11,313 0.13%
17,480 17,788 35,268 0 0 0 35,268 0.42%
77,347 77,272 154,619 0 0 0 154,619 1.84%
298 285 583 0 0 0 583 0.01%
371,534 369,819 741,353 0 0 0 741,353 8.81%
121,617 125,757 247,374 0 0 0 247,374 2.94%
0 0 0 9,488 8,742 18,230 18,230 0.22%
87,209 88,152 175,361 0 0 0 175,361 2.08%
0 0 0 10,173 11,947 22,120 22,120 0.26%
0 0 0 4,132 4,771 8,903 8,903 0.11%
3,737,634 3,764,515 7,502,149 448,356 462,112 910,468 8,412,617 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

Air Transport International
Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

British Airways

Cargolux Airlines International
Cathay Pacific Airways
Challenge Airlines

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Americas

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Magma Aviation

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL
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Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Monthly Freight Data

(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
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Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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440
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674
285
469
610
542
808
146
1,730
531
745
35

301
694
1,369
206
1,055

660
219

337
11,862

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

PERCENT
TOTAL OF

FREIGHT TOTAL
312 0.61%
3 0.01%
1,282 2.49%
2 0.00%
16 0.03%
48 0.09%
1,461 2.84%
852 1.65%
1,554 3.02%
1,139 2.21%
1,384 2.69%
1,856 3.60%
146 0.28%
9,377 18.20%
2,592 5.03%
2,179 4.23%
8,264 16.04%
216 0.42%
914 1.77%
2,294 4.45%
3,742 7.26%
973 1.89%
2,299 4.46%
10 0.02%
475 0.92%
1,200 2.33%
395 0.77%
78 0.15%
5,635 10.94%
832 1.61%
51,530 100.00%
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Year-To-Date Airport Traffic Report
October 2022

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Subtotal

International
Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)

Domestic On

Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons
(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2456

2022

508,890
39,281
5,558
197
553,926

48,973
602,899
34,668,067
34,788,141
69,456,208
4,107,162
4,156,369
8,263,531
77,719,739
107,719
106,030
213,749
143,380
194,902
338,282
552,031
14,514
14,898
29,412
1,961

157

2,118
31,530

583,561

2021
514,066
32,621
4,225
226
551,138

36,016
587,154
28,199,195
28,225,341
56,424,536
2,189,966
2,244,016
4,433,982
60,858,518
118,325
118,062
236,387
133,207
209,239
342,446
578,833
14,917
16,049
30,965
2,926

304

3,230
34,195

613,028

Change

-1.01%
20.42%
31.55%

-12.83%

0.51%

35.98%

2.68%

22.94%
23.25%
23.10%

87.54%
85.22%
86.37%

27.71%
-8.96%
-10.19%
-9.58%
7.64%
-6.85%
-1.22%
-4.63%
-2.70%
-7.17%
-5.02%
-32.97%
-48.32%
-34.42%
-7.79%

-4.81%



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

Airlines Mgnt Service Corp
dba VivaAerobus

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Copa Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA

Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southern Airways Express
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Sun Country Airlines
Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways
WestJet

TOTAL

ON

117,133
578
888,809
343

0

0
25,968,319
1,241,436
79,333
921,997
191,467

0

0

0

0

42,889
198,488
223,262
298
3,124,454
1,009,208
170

0

659,883

0

0

34,668,067

Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Year-To-Date Passenger Data
(BY CARRIER)
October 2022

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF

OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS TOTAL
0 0 60,465 72,149 132,614 132,614 0.17%
0 0 149,965 153,653 303,618 303,618 0.39%
0 0 1,352 1,329 2,681 2,681 0.00%
118,404 235,537 0 0 0 235,537 0.30%
495 1,073 0 0 0 1,073 0.00%
886,095 1,774,904 0 0 0 1,774,904 2.28%
348 691 0 0 0 691 0.00%
0 0 38,097 39,306 77,403 77,403 0.10%
0 0 18,604 20,618 39,222 39,222 0.05%
26,051,140 52,019,459 3,266,220 3,276,414 6,542,634 58,562,093 75.35%
1,257,085 2,498,521 32,749 32,970 65,719 2,564,240 3.30%
78,704 158,037 0 0 0 158,037 0.20%
935,567 1,857,564 61,081 64,422 125,503 1,983,067 2.55%
188,175 379,642 0 0 0 379,642 0.49%
0 0 104,210 110,788 214,998 214,998 0.28%
0 0 63,200 64,185 127,385 127,385 0.16%
0 0 36,385 35,490 71,875 71,875 0.09%
0 0 71,736 80,551 152,287 152,287 0.20%
43,923 86,812 0 0 0 86,812 0.11%
218,897 417,385 0 0 0 417,385 0.54%
220,802 444,064 0 0 0 444,064 0.57%
285 583 0 0 0 583 0.00%
3,103,709 6,228,163 6 1 7 6,228,170 8.01%
1,020,080 2,029,288 0 0 0 2,029,288 2.61%
173 343 0 51 51 394 0.00%
0 0 65,587 66,984 132,571 132,571 0.17%
664,259 1,324,142 0 0 0 1,324,142 1.70%
0 0 100,948 97,708 198,656 198,656 0.26%
0 0 36,557 39,750 76,307 76,307 0.10%
34,788,141 69,456,208 4,107,162 4,156,369 8,263,531 77,719,739 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Year-To-Date Freight Data
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
October 2022

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF
AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL FREIGHT TOTAL

ABX Air 308 630 938 0 0 0 938 0.17%
Air Belgium 0 0 0 2,145 2,272 4,417 4,417 0.80%
Air Canada 0 0 0 11 180 191 191 0.03%
Air France 0 0 0 5,730 7,160 12,890 12,890 2.34%
Air Transport International 11 10 21 0 0 0 21 0.00%
AirBridgeCargo 0 0 0 156 532 688 688 0.12%
Alaska Airlines 39 94 133 0 0 0 133 0.02%
American Airlines 197 312 509 0 0 0 509 0.09%
Asiana Airlines 0 0 0 9,062 8,867 17,929 17,929 3.25%
British Airways 0 0 0 3,122 5,573 8,695 8,695 1.58%
CargoLogicAir 0 0 0 906 1,428 2,334 2,334 0.42%
Cargolux Airlines International 0 0 0 6,033 9,377 15,410 15,410 2.79%
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 4,343 2,367 6,710 6,710 1.22%
Challenge Airlines 0 0 0 4,872 5,481 10,353 10,353 1.88%
China Airlines 0 0 0 8,960 12,503 21,463 21,463 3.89%
China Cargo Airlines 0 0 0 1,923 0 1,923 1,923 0.35%
Delta Air Lines 20,282 19,364 39,646 20,290 38,491 58,781 98,427 17.83%
DHL Americas 7,077 14,504 21,581 531 220 751 22,332 4.05%
Ethiopian Airlines 0 0 0 0 46 46 46 0.01%
EVA Airways 0 0 0 11,410 14,463 25,873 25,873 4.69%
FedEx 50,626 40,951 91,577 398 653 1,051 92,628 16.78%
JetBlue Airways Corporation 4 7 11 0 0 0 11 0.00%
Kalitta Air 35 88 123 0 1,816 1,816 1,939 0.35%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 8,922 5,800 14,722 14,722 2.67%
Korean Air 0 0 0 10,242 19,477 29,719 29,719 5.38%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 12,237 18,175 30,412 30,412 5.51%
Magma Aviation 0 0 0 6,888 9,380 16,268 16,268 2.95%
National Airlines 0 0 0 0 1,434 1,434 1,434 0.26%
Omni Air International 5 4 9 22 0 22 31 0.01%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 11,161 13,056 24,217 24,217 4.39%
Singapore Airlines 0 0 0 160 142 302 302 0.05%
Southwest Airlines 2,395 2,310 4,705 0 0 0 4,705 0.85%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 5,111 4,823 9,934 9,934 1.80%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 2,495 3,905 6,400 6,400 1.16%
United Airlines 171 333 504 0 0 0 504 0.09%
United Parcel Service 26,569 27,423 53,992 17 73 90 54,082 9.80%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 6,233 7,208 13,441 13,441 2.43%

TOTAL 107.719 106.030 213.749 143,380 194,902 338,282 552,031 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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